Terms and conditions of use

You are allowed to use the information contained on this website. In fact, we even encourage you to do so, on the condition, however, that you mention as the source the ERDF Department (Brussels International) or, depending on the information, its partner, and that you comply with the terms of use hereunder.

The ERDF Department (Brussels International) and its partners will make sure that the information on this web portal is as correct and up to date as possible. They can however not be held accountable for possible mistakes on the website.

The ERDF Department (Brussels International) strives to ensure maximum and continuous availability of the web portal. Technical failure can nevertheless occur. Therefore, the ERDF Department (Brussels International) declines all responsibility in case the website is not available, regardless of the duration.

Should you spot a mistake, please contact the ERDF Department (Brussels International) at feder@sprb.brussels.

Hyperlinks

This website contains hyperlinks to other websites as well as references to other sources of information. These links and sources of information are provided exclusively for your information. The ERDF Department (Brussels International) has no control over these websites or the information on them. As a consequence, the department cannot in any way guarantee the quality and/or validity of the information provided on the aforementioned websites.

The ERDF Department (Brussels International) declines all responsibility for damage that could result from using information present on the other websites or in other sources of information in general, to which the website refers.

If you wish to create a hyperlink on your own website referring to this website, we ask you to first contact the ERDF Department (Brussels International), who will let you know as soon as possible whether your request has been granted.

Protection of personal data

The ERDF Department (Brussels International) will conserve the data received as part of a request for information, but these data will only be used to answer the request for information.

In accordance with the law dated 8 December 1992 as well as the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) of 25 May 2018 concerning the protection of citizens' privacy with regard to the treatment of personal data, you have the right to consult your data and, if necessary, have them erased, and even to delete your account via

your access to the Dashboard. Should you have any further questions, please contact the ERDF Department or Brussels International.

Intellectual property rights

In accordance with the terms of the law dated 30 June 1994 concerning copyright and the related rights, you have the right to download and reproduce information contained on this website for personal use.

The ERDF Department (Brussels International) reserves all intellectual property rights to the website, as well as to all information provided, in particular all photographs and maps.

Certain documents that are available for downloading are the property of partner organisations. For the terms of use regulating these documents, we refer you to the stipulations on the websites of the partners concerned.

We draw your attention to the fact that we have received the permission from the owners concerned to use their brand names and logos on our website. These may be protected by property rights. Consequently, you may only use them with the express consent of the owner.